
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF LIME ROCK 
RESOURCES Il-A, L.P. FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 20319

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF 
DOUG LACEY

1. I am over 18 years of age and am competent to provide this Self-Affirmed 

Statement. I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein.

2. 1 am a Landman at Lime Rock Resources 11-A. L.P. (“Lime Rock’'). I have had 

direct involvement with Lime Rock's development of the standard 160-acre horizontal spacing 

unit (“HSU”) that is the subject of Lime Rock's application in this case.

3. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is the C-102 for Lime Rock's Leavitt 13 #1H well. 

The HSU to be dedicated to the well is comprised of the N/2 N/2 of Section 13. Township 18 

South. Range 26 East in Eddy County. Lime Rock seeks to pool the uncommitted mineral interests 

in the Yeso formation underlying the HSU.

4. The Leavitt 13 #1H well will be horizontally drilled from a surface location in Lot 

1 in Section 18. Township 18 South. Range 27 East to a last take point in Unit D in Section 13, 

Township 18 South. Range 26 East.

5. There are no depth exceptions in the Yeso formation underlying the HSU.

6. On February 13, 2019. 1 sent an identical well proposal letter and AFE for the 

Leavitt 13 #111 well to each of the then-uncommitted mineral interests in the HSU. Attached 

hereto as Exhibit B is a sample of my well proposal letter
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7. In my opinion, Lime Rock has made a good faith effort to obtain the voluntary

joinder of the uncommitted mineral interests in the HSU.

8. Lime Rock’s counsel provided notice of the application and hearing to all of the 

remaining uncommitted mineral interests and all royalty interests in the HSU. A listing of the 

mineral and royalty interests to whom hearing notice letters were sent, a sample notice letter, and 

the green cards that have been returned are attached hereto as Exhibit C.

9. Notice of the hearing was published in the Carlsbad Current-Argus on March 9, 

2019. A copy of the newspaper’s Affidavit of Publication is attached hereto as Exhibit D.

10. Attached hereto as Exhibit E is Lime Rock’s AFE for the proposed well. The 

estimated costs of the wells are fair and reasonable, and are comparable to the costs of other wells 

of similar depth and length drilled in Eddy County.

11. Lime Rock requests overhead and administrative rates of $8,000 per month while 

the well is being drilled and $800 per month while the well is producing. These rates are fair, and 

are comparable to the rates charged by Lime Rock and by other operators in the vicinity. They are 

actually less than the adjusted rates set forth in the governing JO As for the well. Lime Rock further 

requests that the rates be adjusted periodically in accordance with the COPAS Accounting 

Procedure.

12. Lime Rock requests that it be designated the operator of the Leavitt 13 #1H well.

13. Lime Rock also requests that a 200% risk charge be assessed against the remaining 

uncommitted interests if they are non-consenting working interest owners.

14. In my opinion, the granting of Lime Rock’s application will serve the interests of 

conservation and the prevention of waste.
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15. The exhibits attached hereto were either prepared by me or under my supervision 

or were compiled from company business records.

16. 1 understand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony in 

this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 15 above is true and correct and is 

made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is made 

as of the date handwritten next to my signature below.

f-3-/?

Date
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Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August t. 2011
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|j| LIME ROCK 

l&fSM RESOURCES

February 13, 2019

Via Email and Fedex

Mr. Matt Britt
Tanos Exploration II, LLC
821 E. Southeast Loop 323, Suite 400
Tyler, Texas 75701

Re: Horizontal Well Proposal
Leavitt 13-1H
N/2 N/2 Section 13-18S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. (“LRR”) proposes to drill the captioned well horizontally East to West 
through Lots A, B, C & D in Section 13-18S-26E as an 8000' MD/3500' TVD Lower Yeso well. Surface location will 
be in Lot 1 in Section 18-18S-27E. The well will be completed in 25 stages with a slick water frac and produced 
initially with an ESP. Once production has declined, the well will be converted to beam lift.

Enclosed for your review are LRR’s Authority for Expenditure (“AFE”) #D-18110 in the 8/8ths amount of 
$4,285,000 to drill and complete this well and Form C102 indicating the surface and bottom hole location of the well.

The well will be drilled pursuant to two Joint Operating Agreements:

1. W/2 Sec 13 - In accordance with Article 12 of Joint Operating Agreement dated May 1, 1977, originally 
between Maddox Energy Corporation, as Operator, and Chevron U.S.A. Inc, et al, as Non-Operators 
(“JOA1”), you have thirty (30) days from receipt of this proposal within which to elect to either participate for 
your proportionate share of the cost of the well as it pertains to the N/2 NW/4 of Sec 13-18S-26E or non­
consent subject to 100%/300% provisions;

2. E/2 Sec 13 - In accordance with Article 12 of Joint Operating Agreement dated October 1, 1976, originally 
between Maddox Energy Corporation, as operator, and Chevron U.S.A. Inc., et al, as Non-Operators 
(“JOA2”), you have thirty (30) days from receipt of this proposal within which to elect to either participate for 
your proportionate share of the cost of the well as it pertains to the N/2 NE/4 of Sec 13-18S-26E or non­
consent subject to 100%/300% provisions.

Please provide your elections on the following page for each JOA and return this letter with the signed AFE 
within thirty (30) days from your receipt to my attention at the letterhead address via email to 
dlaccv@limcrockresources.com or by facsimile to 713-345-2197. Should you have questions of a technical nature, 
please contact our Operations Engineer, Eric McClusky at 713-360-5714 or you may reach me at my direct number at 
713-345-2147.

Heritage Plaza 1111 Bagby Street Suite 4600 Houston, Texas 77002 T 713.292.9510 F 713.292.9560 www.limerockresources.com



February 11, 2019 
Well Proposal 
Leavitt 13-1H
N/2 N/2 Section 13-18S-26E 
Eddy County, New Mexico

Tanos Exploration II LLC, W/2 - JOA1 

Tanos Exploration II LLC, E/2 - JOA2
6.778006 % x 50% 
5.213855 % x 50% 

Total Unit Interest = 5.995931 %

In connection with the foregoing and the attached Authority for Expenditure, the undersigned (make election 
for each JOA):

elects to participate in the drilling of the Leavitt 13-1H as to the W/2 subject to 
JOA1.

elects to Non-Consent the drilling of the Leavitt 13-1H well as to the W/2 under the 
provisions of Article 12 of JOA 1.

and

elects to participate in the drilling of the Leavitt 13-1H as to the E/2 subject to 
JOA2.

elects to Non-Consent the drilling of the Leavitt 13-1H well as to the E/2 under the 
provisions of Article 12 of JOA2.

Tanos Exploration II, LLC

By:

Printed Name:___________

Title/Capacity:___________

Date:

Heritage Plaza 1111 Bagby Street Suite 4600 Houston, Texas 77002 T 713.292.9510 F 713.292.9560 www.limerockresources.com



HINKLE SHANOR LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PO BOX 2068

SANTA FIS, NEW MEXICO 87304 

505-982-4554 (FAX) 505-982-8623

hinklelawfirm.com

WRITE R

Gary W. Larson. 
Partner

glarson@hinklelawfirm.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
March 8. 2019

Ann Landrith Holdings LLC 
Attn: Adam Leavitt 
P.0. Box 3363 
Tulsa. OK 74101

Re: Lime Rock Resources II. L.P. NMOCD Application

Dear Mr. Leavitt:

Enclosed is a copy ol'an application for compulsory pooling that Lime Rock Resources II-A. 
L.P. ("Lime Rock") has filed with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("the Division"). Lime 
Rock seeks to pool all uncommitted mineral interests in the Yeso formation in a standard 160-acre 
horizontal spacing unit comprised of the N/2 N/2 of Section 13. Township 18 South, Range 26 East. 
N.M.P.M., Eddy County. New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.nr. on Thursday. April 4. 2019 in Porter Hall at 
the Division's offices located at 1220 South St. Francis Drive. Santa Fe. New’ Mexico 87505. Ann 
Landrith Holdings LLC ("Landrith") is not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an 
interest that may be affected by Lime Rock's application, it may appear at the hearing and present 
testimony. If Landrith does not appear at that time and become a parly of record, it will be precluded 
from contesting the matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by the Division's Rules to file a Pre-Hearing 
Statement, which in this matter must be filed no later than Thursday. March 28. 2019. The Pre- 
Flearing Statement must be filed with the Division's Santa Fe office at the address above, and should 
include: the name of the party and the party's attorney: a concise statement of the case; the name(s) of 
the witness(es) the party wall call to testify at the hearing; the approximate amount of time the party 
will need to present the party's case: and an identification of any procedural matters that need to be 
resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

GWL:jwl
Enclosure

PO BOX 10

ROSWELL. NEW MEXICO 88202 

575-622-6510 

(FAX) 575-623-9332

Very truly yours.

PO BOX 1720

ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88211 

575-622-6510 

(FAX) 575-746-6316

PO BOX 2068

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 

505-982-4554 

(FAX) 505-982-8623

7601 JEFFERSON ST NE • SUITE 180 

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109 

505-858-8320 

(FAX)505-858-8321



Leavitt 13-2H Lease Amendments 
N/2 N/2 Sec 13-18S-26E

Entity Name Address_Line_One Address Line Two City State Code ZIP

HTI RESOURCES, INC. PO BOX 10690 SAVANNAH GA 31412
ANN LANDRITH HOLDINGS LLC Adam Leavitt MANAGER PO BOX 3363 TULSA OK 74101
SAVAGE MINERALS, LLC ATTN: KATHY BUXTON PO BOX 648 HOMINY OK 74035-0648
TERRANCE W. MANGAN P. 0. BOX 1010 BETHANY OK 73008-0000
ENERGEN RESOURCES CORP 605 RICHARD ARRINGTON, JR., BLVD NORTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35203
TANOS ENERGY HOLDINGS II, LLC 821 E SE LOOP 323, STE 400 TYLER TX 75701
Norwood Oil Co. Attn: Betty Norwood PO Box 1029 Malakoff TX 75148



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEQTION

■ Complete ltefns '1,2, and 3.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.______________

1. Article Addressed to:

Ann Landrith Holdings LLC 

Attn: Adam Leavitt 
P.O. 3ox 3363 
Tulsa, OK 74101

9590 9402 3452 7275 y881 54

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signal

X

inature "''TO_______ „

tV£ j~~ □ Agent

□ Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivi

It
l address different from Item 1 ? d Yes

Jiyery address below: □ No

□ Adult 3$™^
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 
^Certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Mall™
O Registered Mall Restricted 

Delivery
□ Return Receipt for 

Merchandise

p jrtwo ----------
7016 HE^O 0000 34E4 E33E

(over $500)

lellvery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™ 
I □ Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

. PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 'Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3. -------•

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

VP *-
% f
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. ArtirlA Addressed to:

Energt n Resources Corporation 
605 R .hard Arrington, Jr., Blvd N 
Birmingham, AL 35203

D. Is delivery address different from I 
If YES, enter delivery address t "

9590 9402 3452 7275 9881 78

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

EETD 0000 3424 E3EP1&

3. Service Type
□ Adult Signature
□ Adtilt Signature Restricted Delivery 
ftfXertifled Mail®
D Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery
□ Insured Mail 

II Restricted Delivery

□ Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Mail™
□ Registered Mall Restricted 

Delivery
□ Return Receipt for 

Merchandise
□ Signature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDEE): COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY j

■ Complete items 1,2, and 3.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits.

A. Signature

x sric cEsl.

B. Received by (PAnted Name) C. Date of Delivery

■i A«4I«sI*> A»J*J--------------- . *-•

Norwood Oil Company
Attn: Betty Norwood

P.O. Box 1029
Malakoft', TX 75148

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 □ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

9590 9402 3452 7275 9882 15

3. Service Type □ Priority Mall Express®
□ Adult Signature □ Registered Mall™
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery □ Registered Mall Restricted
p^ertified Mall® Delivery
□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery □ Return Receipt for
□ Collect on Delivery Merchandise
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery C Signature Confirmation™

ill □ Signature Confirmation
3 ill Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

2. Article Number /Transfer from service lahali

7016 EETO 0000 34E4 EE6l
1



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete Items f, 2, and 3.

Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, 
or on the front if space perm Its.

1. Article Addressed to:

ROSCOMMON LLC

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

J. Is delivery address different from item 1? □ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

P.O. Box iOv.) 
Bethany, OK. 73008

9590 9402 3452 i<li o aoai bl

2 Mnmkw /Tronefar frnm corv/ro /flhp/l

7D1B EETD □□□□ 34E4

3. Service Type
□ Adylt Signature
□Atfult Signature Restricted Delivery 

Certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 

_____ □ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

il
2 3 1A II Restricted Delivery

P Priority Mall Express®
□ Registered Mall™
□ Registered Mall Restricted 

Dell very
□ Return Receipt for 

Merchandise
□ Signature Confirmation™
□ Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1,2, and 3.

Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, 
or on the front If space permits.

1 Artlnta AHrlr«<t«uvf to:

Savage Minerals, LLC 
Attn: Kathy Buxton 
P.O. Box 648 
Hominy. OK 74035-0648

9590 9402 3452 7275 9881 92

Arflr'la Mnmknr *■«—-------' *

7018 EETO DODD

A. Signature
□ Agent 

Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

3-ihl*)
D. Is delivery address different from Item 17 

If YES, enter delivery address below:
□ Yes 

jSlNo

3. Service Type
Q Adult Signature
□ Adtflt Signature Restricted Delivery 
^'Certified Mall®
□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery

□ Priority Mall Express®
Q Registered Mail™
P Registered Mall Restricted 

Delivery
P Return Receipt for 

Merchandise

34E4 E3E5
| (over $500)

Delivery Restricted Delivery □ Signature Confirmation™ 
I □ Signature Confirmation
I Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt

CT
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m
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m

□
□
□
□

□
nr
ru
ru

cO 
r—I 
□ 
r-

U.S. Postal Service™ 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery Information, visit our website at www.usps.com'

OFFICIAL
Certified Mail Fee

$ X
Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate) '
□ Return Receipt (hardcopy) $

D Return Receipt (electronic) $

□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ • (V:

0 Adult Signature Required $

□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage

$

Total Postage and Fees 

$

, fBit Qg ™

Sent To HTI Resources .<5>,
P.O. Box 10690

Street and Apt No., o rPOBoxS Savannah_ GA 31412
JO 1-599^7"'

Ciiy.'SlnlQ. ZiP+4*1

1J.I.I.I.IU.IJ.I.I).I1I.IIIJIUIM1II



I SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

■ Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, 

or on the front If space permits.

A Signature ^

>Uiv) SSL.
B.tRpfcefved by (Printetf'NaJne) C. Date of Delivery

c¥Cl ren Lf)LO

1. Article Addressed to:

Tanos Energy Holdings II, LLC
821 E. SE Loop 323, Ste. 400

Tyler, TX 75701

D. l4 delivery address different from Item 1? □ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

9590 9402 3452 7275 9881 85 1

3. Service Type □ Priority Mall Express®
□ Adult Signature □ Registered Mall™
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery □ Registered Mail Restricted
0|Certified Mall® Delivery

□ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery □ Return Receipt for
□ Collect on Delivery Merchandise
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery □ Signature Confirmation™
n ir,o. ,rosT Mq|| □ Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

701A EETD □□□□ 3 4^4 EETS 511 R98,rlc,9d 0ellv9,Y ' R"tricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ' Domestic Return Receipt



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Ad No. 
0001279687

HINKLE SHANOR, LLP 
P.O. BOX 2068

SANTA FENM 87504

I, a legal clerk of the Carlsbad Current-Argus, 
a newspaper published daily at the City of 

Carlsbad, in said county of Eddy, state of New 
Mexico and of general paid circulation in said 

county; that the same is a duly qualified 
newspaper under the laws of the State wherein 

legal notices and advertisements may be 
published; that the printed notice attached 

hereto was published in the regular and entire 
edition of said newspaper and not in supplement 

thereof on the date as follows, to wit:

03/09/19

(y Legal Gferk (J

Subscribed and sworn before me this 
11th of March 2019.

NOTARY PUBLIC

This is to notify all interested parties, including 
HTI Resources, Inc., Ann Landrith Holdings LLC, 
Savage Minerals, LLC, Roscommon LLC, 
Energen Resources Corp., Tanos Energy Hold­
ings II, LLC, Norwood Oil Co. and their heirs and 
assigns, that the New Mexico Oil Conservation 
Division will conduct a hearing on an applica­
tion submitted by Lime Rock Resources ll-A, 
L.P. at 8:15 a.m. on April 4, 2019 in Porter Hall 
at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New 
Mexico. Lime Rock Resources ll-A, L.P. seeks 
an order pooling all uncommitted mineral inter­
ests in the Yeso formation in a standard 160- 
acre horizontal spacing unit comprised of the 
N/2 N/2 of Section 13, Township 18 South, 
Range 26 East, NMPM in Eddy County, New 
Mexico. The horizontal spacing unit is to be 
dedicated to the proposed Leavitt 13 #1H well, 
which will be horizontally drilled from a surface 
location in Lot 1 in Section 18 to a last take 
point in Unit D in Section 13, Township 18 
South, Range 26 East. The completed interval 
for the well will be orthodox. Also to be consid­
ered will be the cost of drilling and completing 
the well and the allocation of the cost, the des­
ignation of Lime Rock Resources ll-A, L.P. as 
the operator of the well, and a 200% charge for 
the risk involved in drilling and completing the 
well. The horizontal spacing unit is located ap­
proximately seven (7) miles southeast of 
Artesia, New Mexico.
Pub: March 9, 2019 #1279687

(A'\M I

My Commission Expires
XcYYaX
/ 'V "

Ad#:0001279687
P O :
# of Affidavits :0.00

1 / ^\OTA7?y \
= • las* © •

^UBL\C ,>

's, ■■........

Exhibit
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AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

Well / Objective. 

Location: 

AFE # 

County / State:

Leavitl 13-1H
SHL:Sec18-T18S-R27E,BHL S6C13-T18S-R26 

D18111

Eddy County / NM

LIME ROCK 

RESOURCES
DRILL COMP

Intangible Cost 322 324 COST

105 Land / Legal / Title / Surface Damages 50.000 50.000

111 Staking t Permuting / Location & Roads /Rathole / Mousehole /Anchors 75.000 75.000

112 Location Restoration / Environmental / Onsite Disposal 10.000 5.000 15.000

115 Rig Mobilization / Demobilization 25,000 25.000

125 Contract Prig- Daywork 165,000 33.000 198.000

125 Service Rig/Coil Tubing / Snubbing 35.000 35,000

131 Fuel 25.000 5000 30,000

132 Offsite Disposal (cuttings / mud / water) 50.000 15.000 65,000

133 Water / water well / Free Water 15,000 125,000 140,000

134 Free Tanks 15.000 25,000 40.000

135 Water Transfer/ Frac Pit 150,000 150,000

141 Mud & Chemicals / Completion Fluids & Chemicals 25,000 25.000

142 Surface Rental Equipment (Closed Loop S^stern^ 30,000 35.000 65,000

151 Subsurface Rental Equipment. Inspect. Repair. & Replace 10,000 10.000

152 Directional Tools & Services, Inspect, Repairs. & Replace 100.000 100.000

154 Well Control Rentals (BOPs, Frac. Valve. Water ETC.) 5.000 20,000 25,000

155 Office, Sewage and Misc Rentals 20.000 5.000 25,000

156 Monitoring Equipment (Pason PVT, etc') 10,000 10.000

157 Safety / Medical /H2S equipment Rental 15.000 2,500 17.500

161 Cement & Services 30,000 45.000 75.000

162 Pumping Services 5,000 5,000

163 Plugs 9 Packers 30.000 30.000

171 Bits & Motors 35.000 5.000 40,000

193 Mud Logging 20.000 20.000

191 Cased Hole Logging (CBL.Prod Logs, efc ) 20.000 20.000

192 Perforating 150.000 150,000

193 Stimulation (Acid /Frac /Qrav. Pk) 1750.000 1.750.000

195 Prod Well Testing Equip / Service 5,000 5.000

201 Trucking & Hauling and Cranes 40.000 20,000 60.000

212 Supervision - Contract 40.000 15.000 55,000

221 Insurance 5.000 5.000

231 Capitalized Overhead 5000 5.000

241 Miscellaneous Labor 5,000 5.000

242 BOP/Wellhead Testing & Repair 2.000 2,000

251 Casing Crews / Tong Services / Laydown / Pickup Services 25.000 25,000 50,000

253 Tubular Tasting, Inspection 10.000 10.000

255 Communication 1.000 1.000

262 Purchased supplies 500 500

Total Intangible

Tangible Cost

Sub Surface Tubing & Equiment
290 Conductor 15.000 15.000

292 Surface 26.000 20,000

299 Production 85,000 85.000

301 Tubing: 60.000 60.000

311 Cementing Equipment (Centralizers. Floats. Etc. J 10.000 15.000 25.000

321 Subsurface Eauipment (Rods. Pump.GLV. ESP. Etc J 210.000 210.000

331 Wellhead Equipment 5.000 5,000 10,000

351 Artificial Lift Equipment: (PU. ESP controller, etc. . .) 115,000 115,000

352 Tank Battery 175.000 175,000

354 Flowlines, meter runs. measurement equipment 15.000 15.000

355 Treaters. Separators. Dehy. Line healers 15,000 15,000

356 Miscellaneous, valves. Fittings, safety system 15.000 15000

357 Surface Equipment Installation Cost / Labor & Materials) 115,000 115.000

358 Supervision 15.000 15,000

Company 

Approved by: 

Print Name 

Title: 

Date:

Total intangible

Total Tangible 

Total Cost

3,389,000

896,000

4,285,000 Exhibit

E



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF LIME ROCK 
RESOURCES II-A, L.P. FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 20319

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF 
STAN BISHOP

1. I am over 18 years of age and am competent to provide this Self-Affirmed 

Statement. I have personal knowledge of the matters addressed herein.

2. I am a geologist at Lime Rock Resources II-A, L.P. (“Lime Rock”). I am familiar 

with the development of Lime Rock’s Leavitt 13 #1H well and the geological matters that 

pertain to Lime Rock’s application.

3. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a well location map that depicts the location of the 

proposed Leavitt 13 #1H well and offsetting producing Yeso wells.

4. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a Top of Yeso carbonate subsea structure contour

map.

5. Attached hereto as Exhibit C is a map that delineates well logs used in the making 

of my stratigraphic west to east cross section, which is Exhibit D.

6. Attached hereto as Exhibit D is a stratigraphic cross section that depicts the target 

interval.

7. Based on the information contained in Exhibits A, B, C, and D, I am able to 

conclude that:

a) The horizontal spacing unit (“HSU”) for the proposed well is justified from a 

geologic standpoint;



w

b) An east/west orientation is preferred for the well;

c) There is no faulting or other geologic impediment that could adversely affect the 

drilling of the proposed well; and

d) Each quarter section in the HSU will contribute more or less equally to

production.

8. Exhibits A through D were either prepared by me or compiled from company

records.

9. In my opinion, the granting of Lime Rock’s application will serve the interests of 

conservation and the prevention of waste

10. I understand that this Self-Affirmed Statement will be used as written testimony 

in this case. I affirm that my testimony in paragraphs 1 through 9 above is true and correct and is 

made under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico. My testimony is 

made as of the date handwritten next to my signature below.

D^e/

2
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION 
COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE

Case No. 20324

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
) ss.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

James Bruce, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

1. Iam over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein.

2. I am an attorney for Matador Production Company.

3. Matador Production Company has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find 
the names and correct addresses of the interest owners entitled to receive notice of the 
application filed herein.

4. Notice of the application was provided to the interest owners, at their last known 
addresses, by certified mail. Copies of the notice letters and certified return receipts are attached 
hereto as Attachment A.

5. Applicant has complied with the notice provisions of Division Regulations.

HaAM*

Jpmes Bruce

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 
Bruce. TirrrrL OFFICIAL SEAL

KERRiE C. ALLEN 
iMc*3' V Public

_ ril__ ot Nsw Mexico
. . „ . . My Commission expiresMy Commission Expires; , ------- --------------

day of April, 2019 by James

-EXHIBIT^ SCANtiaf



James Bruce

ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (Plione)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)
(505) 982-2151 (Fax)

iaincsbnic@anl.com

March 12,2019

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

To: Persons on Exhibit A

Ladies and gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of an application for compulsory pooling, filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division by Matador Production Company, regarding two Wolfcamp wells in a 
well unit comprised of the N'A of Section 35 and the N14 of Section 36, Township 22 South, 

Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 8:15 a.m. on Thursday, April 4, 2019, in Porter Hall at the 
Division’s offices at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. You are not 
required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this 
application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a 
party of record will preclude you from contesting the matter at a later date.

A party appearing in a Division case is required by Division Rules to file a Pre-Hearing 
Statement no later than Wednesday, March 28, 2019. This statement must be filed with the 
Division’s Santa Fe office at the above address, and should include: The names of the party and 
its attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of the witnesses the party will call to 
testify at the hearing; the approximate time the party will need to present its case; and 
identification of any procedural matters that need to be resolved prior to the hearing. The Pre- 
Hearing Statement must also be provided to the undersigned.

Yew/truly yours,

Attorney for Matador Production Company
A rTACHMENT
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WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
3500 One Williams Center 
P.O. Box 3102 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101
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U S. Postal Service™ v:,. i / _
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEK^:: .

*Lr delivery Information. visit our website a. wmv.uspj^- -

Certified Mail Fee”

Extra Services & Fees (check box. add tee as cppnpnM)
□ Return Receipt (hardcopy) 4------------------------

□ Return Fkxtoipl (electronic) $ —----------- ----------

□ Certified MaU Restricted Delivery S------- •------------■—

Q Adult SHjneturo Roqulred ®
□Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery S _ t

Postmark
Hero

Postage

Total Postage and Pees

Sent To
WPX Energy Permian, LLC 

3500 One Williams Center
........................... J5UU

Street and Apt- No.. orPOBi pQ Box 3102
.................................Tulsa, Oklahoma 74101

City, Slate. ZIP+44

PS Form:3800, April 2015 PSN 7S30.Q2-000-W7

fSENOER:-COMPt£^THIS-SECTIONXt.iifVf!‘v,<£i' I ^COMPLETE THIS SE^MN ON DELIVERY: .

I ^Complete ItemsJs^-. and 3.

> ■ print your, name and address on the reverse 
: : -Asothat we earrreturn the card to you.
•- irAttach this'cSta to the back of the mailpiece, 

oron-the front if space permits.

Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? □ Yes 

.... If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No

WPX Energy Permian, LLC 
3500 One Williams Center 
n''.-Box 3102

..Olflahoma 74101

2. Article N

3. Service Type
□ Adult Signature
□ Aftflt Signature Restricted Delivery 

certified Mall®
□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
D Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery □ Signature Confirmation™

"Dm n -.-.nr, — ---- --------- □ Signature Confirmation'UJ,a DDQQ 3454 11,4=1 delivery Restricted Delivery

□ Priority Mail Express®
□ Registered Mall™
□ Registered Mall Restricted 

Delivery
P Return Receipt for 

Merchandise
------------- -— ukAn.

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 (3y gj^e^omestic Return Receipt


